

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

I am Emily Design & Marketing Triumphs at The Essex Small Business Awards

Essex, UK – 17 April 2024





I am Emily Design & Marketing proudly announces its recent victory in the Professional Services category at The Essex Small Business Awards. The event, held on April 12th at the Radisson Blu, Stanstead, served as a platform to celebrate the outstanding achievements of local businesses across diverse sectors.

In a testament to their unwavering commitment to excellence, I am Emily Design & Marketing clinched the top spot as winner in the Professional Services category. Recognised by the esteemed panel of judges for their unparalleled dedication to each client, Emily Hewett, the agency's founder, expressed her heartfelt appreciation, stating, "Winning this award in the very place where our journey began holds immense sentimental value. It's a testament to the hard work and dedication of our team, and we are incredibly proud of this achievement."

About I am Emily Design & Marketing

With a rich history spanning 15 years, I am Emily Design & Marketing was founded by Emily Hewett, who embarked on a journey of entrepreneurship after leaving her role as Senior Art Director in Leeds. Setting up shop in Essex, Emily poured her expertise and passion into building a business focused on delivering exceptional design, marketing, website, and digital solutions.

From humble beginnings to a thriving local enterprise, I am Emily Design & Marketing has evolved into a multi-award-winning agency, renowned for its innovative approach and client-centric ethos. Reflecting on the agency's evolution, Emily shares, "This win reaffirms our belief in the power of doing good business. It's a testament to the dedication of our team and the relationships we've cultivated with our clients over the years."



07760 806 686
IAMEMILY.CO.UK
HELLO@IAMEMILY.CO.UK



As the agency looks towards the future, their commitment to delivering tailored solutions that drive results remains unwavering. With a team of experts hand-picked for their skills and a genuine passion for creativity and innovation, I am Emily Design & Marketing continues to elevate brands and businesses, both online and offline.

About The Small Business Awards

The Essex Small Business Awards isn't just about recognizing outstanding businesses; it's a celebration of the entrepreneurial spirit that defines the community. More than just a ceremony, it serves as a platform where resilience, innovation, and community impact are celebrated. With a vision to create an environment where every small and micro business feels seen, celebrated, and supported throughout their journey, the awards are committed to fairness and transparency in judging. Laura Steele, founder of The Essex Small Business Awards, emphasised, "A huge congratulations to not only our winners and highly commended but all our incredible finalists who are setting a high standard for business in Essex." The mission is clear: to empower and inspire entrepreneurs of all backgrounds to dream big and achieve their goals. Because at The Essex Small Business Awards, it's believed that small businesses rock!

For media enquiries or further information:

Emily Hewett, director of I am Emily Design & Marketing is available for quotes, interview opportunities and industry insights. Contact: 07760 806 686, email: hello@iamemily.co.uk or visit www.iamemily.co.uk

Social

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/iamemilydesign
Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/in/graphicdesigneressex/
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/iamemilydesign

Threads: https://www.threads.net/@iamemilydesign

X: https://x.com/iamemilydesign

The Small Business Awards
Laura Steele, founder
thesmallbusinessawards.co.uk/essex/
contact@thesmallbusinessawards.co.uk

Photos can be provided on request.



07760 806 686
IAMEMILY.CO.UK
HELLO@IAMEMILY.CO.UK